PEO/PM TELEPHONE LIST

AS OF SEPTEMBER 2004

W27P01                                   POC

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

INTELLIGENCE, ELECTRONIC WARFARE

AND SENSORS

(IEW&S)

MR. EDWARD T. BAIR

Nancy Tarbell

DSN: 992-0178, COM: 732-532-0178

PEO, Intelligence, Electronic




FAX DSN: 987-3977
 

Warfare and Sensors








ATTN SFAE-IEWS, Bldg 2700



Pearl Harbor Road, Myer Center
MAJ James Ross

COM:  732-427-5522  

Fort Monmouth, NJ
  07703




FAX:  732-427-4167





COL WILLIAM STEVENSON
Michelle Olney

DSN 746-7971


DPEO

COM:  732-532-0179

DSN:  992-0179






Jo Porter


DSN:  788-4683, COM:  (205) 895-4686






SSG Steven Oliver

DSN:  987-0504









Nancy.tarbell@iews.monmouth.army.mil








Mona_atkins@fhssmtp.redstone.army.mil








James.ross@iews.monmouth.army.mil









Michele.olney@iews.monmouth.army.mil









Steven.oliver@iews.monmouth.army.mil








William.Stevenson@iews.monmouth.army.mil

W27P02                                             POC                  

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

AVIATION

(AV)   

MR. PAUL BOGOSIAN


Marsha Jeffers
COM: (256) 313-4160, DSN: 897-4160

Acting PEO, Aviation





FAX COM: (256) 313-4345 

ATTN:  SFAE-AV





FAX DSN: 897-4345


Bldg 5681 – Room 160


Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898-5000









COM:  (256)313-4000



DSN:  897-4000








FAX DSN:  897-1013


MAJ Jeffrey Johnson, XO
DSN:  897-4002,   










FAX COM:  256-313-4013








Marsha.Jeffers@peoavn.redstone.army.mil








Jeffrey.johnson@peoavn.redstone.army.mil

COL WILLIAM N. PHILLIPS, TBD





DPEO

W27P03                                          POC
  
TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

COMMAND, CONTROL AND COMMUNICATIONS (TACTICAL)

(C3T)

MG MICHAEL R. MAZZUCCHI
Wanda Wohlin
DSN:  987-2884
PEO, Command, Control



COM:  732-427-0143


  And Communications Tactical






Myer Center, Room 3C109

Marcy Ackley
DSN:  987-1760

ATTN:  SFAE-C3(T)




COM:  732-427-1760

Fort Monmouth, NJ  07703-5401


DSN:  987-4937

COM:  (732) 427-4937

Hector Torres
DSN:  992-0018

FAX:  (732) 427-4030



FAX:  732-427-2429

MR. JOHN PERRAPATO
DPEO, C3T


MAJ Rod Mentzer
DSN:  992-3938 

COM:  732-427-2055



FAX COM:  732-427-4030

DSN:  987-2055











Sheila Braslow
DSN:  992-0143






(civ awards)
COM:  732-532-0143






Kim Kostek
DSN:  987-4585








Wanda.wohlin@c3smail.monmouth.army.mil








htorres@c3smail.monmouth.army.mil







Sheila.braslow@c3smail.monmouth.army.mil








marcyackley@us.army.mil







rod.mentzer@us.army.mil








john.perrapato@c3smail.monmouth.army.mil

W27P04                                        POC
TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

SOLDIER

BG JAMES R. MORAN

PEO SOLDIER


Maxine Singley

COM:  703-704-3446, FAX COM 703-704-3820

5071 Putman Road







Building 328


Le Butler


703-704-0375

Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-5852



COM:  703-704-3819

MAJ Scott Tyler

703-704-0228









FAX:  703-704-0258


MR. CHARLES RASH (Acting)

DPEO





COM:  703-704-1467






Danny Koop

703-704-1971






Sarah Ingram

703-704-0257









maxine.singley@peosoldier.army.mil








Le.butler@peosoldier.army.mil









Scott.tyler@peosoldier.army.mil








Danny.kopp@peosoldier.army.mil









Sarah.ingram@peosoldier.army.mil









charles.rash@peosoldier.army.mil

W27P05                                                        POC

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

AMMUNITION

(AMMO)

BG PAUL S. IZZO



MAJ Jason Robbins

DSN:  880-6095



Program Executive Officer, Ammunition
XO


COM:  973-724-6095

Building 171
   





FAX:  973-724-7127

Picatinny Arsenal, NJ  07806-5000






DSN:  880-7101



Evelyn Elko

DSN:  880-7112


COM:  973-724-7101





COM:  973-724-7112









FAX:  880-7127

Mr. James Calvin Sutton 

Acting DPEO, Ammunition

COM:  973-724-7102  

FAX: 973-724-7127
 










Jason.robbins@us.army.mil










eelko@pica.army.mil
	  W27P06                                       POC                                         TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

AIR, SPACE AND MISSILE DEFENSE

(ASMD)  


  MG JOHN M. URIAS 

Cindy Parmer

DSN: 897-3421, FAX DSN: 897-3434

  PEO, Air, Space & Missile Defense



COM:  256-313-3421, FAX COM: 256-313-3434

  ATTN:  SFAE-ASMD



  215 Wynn Drive


 




  Huntsville, AL  35805





  DSN:  897-3401


Ray Schaper

DSN: 897-3422, COM: 256 313-3422


  COM: (256) 313-3401




FAX DSN: 897-3434, FAX COM: 256 313-3434

  DSN FAX: 897-3402



  COM FAX: (256) 313-3402

MAJ Terrence L. Howard
DSN: 897-3404, COM:  256 313-3404


DR. SHELBA J. PROFITT

Mischelle Thornton

DSN: 897-3418, FAX DSN: 897-3434

DSN:  897-3405


(Civilian POC)

COM:  256-313-3418

COM:  256-313-3405






Angie Biggs-Hill

COM:  (256) 313-3426 






(Civilian Awards)

FAX COM:  (256) 313-3434 DSN: 897

 







FAX:  897-3426 DSN








ray.schaper@amd.army.mil









Mischelle.Thornton@amd.army.mil








Cindy.Parmer@amd.army.mil








Angie.biggs-hill@amd.army.mil









Terrence.howard@amd.army.mil









Shelba.profit@md.redstone.army.mil

W27P07                                         POC


TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

TACTICAL MISSILES

(TM)

BG SAMUEL M. CANNON

Ms. Terry Whiteford
DSN:  746-0715


PEO, Tactical Missiles

XO


COM: 256-876-0715 

Building 5250, Room A200




FAX:  645-9443



ATTN:  SFAE-MSL 





FAX COM:  256-955-9443

Redstone Arsenal,




 AL  35898-8000


Becky Priddy

COM:  256-876-0714



DSN:  746-0714


(PEO Secretary)

COM:  (256) 876-0714



FAX COM:  (256) 955-9443

Myrtle Nichols

DSN:  746-7976

MR. DONALD BARKER

Beverly Fuller

DSN:  746-0875

DPEO, TM

COM:  256-876-0871

SGT Ousley Ivy

DSN:  746-1250


DSN:  746-0871








becky.priddy@msl.army.mil








Myrtle.Nichols@msl.redstone.army.mil







terry.whiteford@msl.army.mil






Beverly.fuller@msl.army.mil






Ousley.Ivy@msl.army.mil






Don.barker@msl.army.mil

W27P08                                           POC

 TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

COMBAT SUPPORT AND COMBAT SERVICE SUPPORT
(CS&CSS)

BG PATRICK O’REILLY
Pat Plotkowski
DSN:  786-3991, COM:  586-574-5107

Program Executive Office

DPEO

FAX COM:  586-574-4283, FAX DSN:  786-4283

Combat Spt & Combat Service Spt




ATTN:  SFAE-CSS


Diane Duggan
DSN:  786-8963, COM:  586-574-8963



6501 East 11 Mile Road 



FAX DSN:  786-4283, FAX COM:  586-574-4283


Warren, MI  48397-5000 

DSN 786-5105
Mary Schmidt
DSN:  786-5257






FAX:  786-4283.
MS. PATRICIA PLOTKOWSKI
Connie Johnson
DSN:  786-6925

DPEO, CS&CSS

DSN:  786-5107


Cynthia Weber
586-574-8639

COM:  586-574-5107

(Civ Awards)

FAX COM:  586-574-4283












xopeocs@tacom.army.mil








plotkowp@tacom.army.mil








duggand@tacom.army.mil







weberc@tacom.army.mil







schmidtm@tacom.army.mil







johnsonc@tacom.army.mil
BG O’Reilly frocked effective 7 Sep 04

and to be promoted effective 1 Jan 05

	W27P09                                      POC                             TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PEO SIMULATION, TRNG AND             

INSTRUMENTATION  

(STRI)


BG STEPHEN M. SEAY

Program Executive Officer

Jim Kay


DSN: 970-5328



Simulation, Training and
 



FAX DSN:  970-3535/3510

Instrumentation




12350 Research Parkway






Orlando, FL  32826-3276

Bernadette Kirchner
DSN: 970-5384









COM: 407-384-5384

DR. JAMES T. BLAKE

DPEO, STRI


Carolyn Raines

DSN:  970-5307

COM:  407-384-3502

(Incentive Awards)

DSN:  970-3502






Lana Ray


DSN:  970-5309






(Incentive Awards)






Mae Hazelton

COM:  407-384-5177









DSN:  970-5177






SGT Jabari Swinton

COM:  407-384-3508






Admin NCO

DSN:  970-3508









lana.d.ray@peo-stri.army.mil









Carolyn_raines@peo-stri.army.mil









Jim_kay.contracator@peo-stri.army.mil









Bernadette_kirchner@peo-stri.army.mil








Mae_hazelton@stricom.army.mil








James.blake@peostri.army.mil








Jabari.swinton@peostri.army.mil



W27P10                                         POC           
TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

GROUND COMBAT SYSTEMS - WARREN
(GCS)   

MR. KEVIN M. FAHEY

Steve Rienstra 
DSN: 786-6662, COMM: 586-574-6662

PEO, Ground Combat 



FAX DSN:  786-6662

  Systems








6501 East Eleven Mile Road

Terry Palczewski
DSN:  786-8195, COM:  586-574-8195


ATTN:  SFAE-GCSS





Warren, MI  48397-5000



DSN: 786-6662


Debbie  LaFleur
DSN:  786-5684, COM:  586-574-5684

COM: (586) 574-6662

(CIV POC)

FAX:  DSN:  786-6268






Karen Plushnik
DSN:  786-6721, COM:  586-574-6721

COL Don Kotchman

Carol Lufburrow
DSN:  786-2680, COM:  586-753-2680

DPEO, GCS

COM:  586-574-5684

(Manpower)
FAX:  586-574-6632

DSN:  786-5684






Greg Berry
DSN:  786-6186








COMM:  586-574-6186








FAX:  DSN:  786-7885








COM:  586-574-7885









Carol.lufburrow@us.army.mil








Plushnik@tacom.army.mil

Palczewt@tacom.army.mil








berryg@tacom.army.mil








steve.rienstra@tacom.army.mil
W27P52

PROGRAM MANAGER UNIT OF ACTION






POC


TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

BG CHARLES A. CARTWRIGHT
LTC John Chicoli
COM:  314-232-2017


Program Manager, Unit of Action
XO



325 J.S. McDonnell Blvd





Mail Code:  S 306-5165

Hazelwood, MO  63042

COM  314-232-2017





COL Jorgenson, CofS



Telephone: 314-232-1270

FCS Unit of Action Program



FAX: 314-232-1277





john.chicoli@us.army.mil








charles.jorgenson@us.army.mil








john.chicoli@us.army.mil








charles.cartwright@us.army.mil
W27P11                                         POC                   TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

PROGRAM EXECUTIVE OFFICE

ENTERPRISE INFORMATION SYSTEMS



(EIS)    

MR. T. KEVIN CARROLL

Debbie Lee
COM: 703-806-3195, FAX:  703-806-4289

PEO, EIS








ATTN:  SFAE-PS 


Susan Canaday
COM:  703-806-3217, FAX:  703-806-4289

9350 Hall Road, Suite 142




Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-5526

SFC Bumper
COM:  703-806-3213, FAX:  703- 806-4919

COM:  703- 806-4235











Debbie.lee@eis.army.mil
COL WELLSFORD V. BARLOW

DPEO, EIS

COM:  703-806-4200

DSN:  656-4200








Bumperr@eis.army.mil 









Susan.canaday@eis.army.mil







Wellsford.Barlow@us.army.mil

W27P28  


          POC

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

JOINT PROGRAM OFFICE,

JOINT TACTICAL RADIO SYSTEMS
(JTRS)

COL GLEN LAMBKIN

Vicky Baker

COM:  703-696-8954



Joint Project Manager




FAX COM: 703-588-1361

  Joint Tactical Radio Sys






1777 North Kent Street 








Arlington, VA  22209









FAX:  703-588-1361



         703-588-1371




vicky.baker@hqda.army.mil









glen.lambkin@hqda.army.mil

W27P60  

ELIMINATION OF CHEMICAL WEAPONS      POC               
TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

(ECW)

MR. KEVIN FLAMM

Ella Derrien
DSN:  584-6262

Program Manager, 


(Civ Pers)



Elimination of Chemical Weapons

Bldg E4585 ATTN: SFAE-CD-Z
MAJ Michael Bush
DSN:  584-4123


      


APG, MD
 21010

              (XO FOR CMA)   




COM: (410) 671-3447



DSN: 584-3447


Sue Barlow
DSN 584-2942

FAX: (410) 671-4932





DSN: 584-4932


Cathy McDonald
DSN:  584-3114









Michael.j.bush@us.army.mil









Sue.Barlow@us.army.mil









ella.derrien@us.army.mil

W27P63                                             POC
TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

JPEO CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL DEFENSE
(Chem Bio)

BG STEPHEN V. REEVES


Susan Hubbard
703-681-5189

Joint Program Executive Office 



FAX COM: 703-681-3454 

Chemical and Biological Defense



FAX DSN: 761-345

5203 Leesburg Pike






ATTN:  CBD,  Suite 1609 




 

Falls Church, VA  22041-3203

Cherri Wright
703-681-0834

COM:  703-681-9600




FAX:  703-681-3454


DSN:  761-9600








FAX COM:  703-681-3454


Darrell McCarthy
703-681-1197







(Military POC)
FAX:  703-681-1183

MR. RICHARD DECKER, Acting







DPEO, CHEM & BIO DEF

COM:  703-681-9648

DSN:  761-9648















cherri.wright@peocbd.army.mil









susan.hubbard@peocbd.army.mil









Darrell.mccarthy@jpeocbd.osd.mil








Richard.decker@peocbd.army.mil
W27P35 
DIRECTORATE OF INTEGRATION
           POC

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

(DOI)

COL CHRISTOPHER TUCKER
MAJ Dave Shugart

COM:  703-692-6448

Director of Integration




FAX:  703-692-5221

Room 3E378











700 Army Pentagon

Kenneth Ellis

COM:  703-695-8954



Washington, DC  20310-0700

COM:  703-693-3300









David.shugart@us.army.mil

W27P81 

GROUND-BASED MIDCOURSE
POC

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

 DEFENSE JPO

(GMD)




MG JOHN W. HOLLY

Major John Withers

COM:  256-313-9580 

Missile Defense Agency




FAX COM:  256-313-9630      
 

ATTN:  MDA/GM     

P.O. Box 1500


Florence Martin

COM:  256-313-9406


Huntsville, AL  35807-3801

(civilian personnel)

FAX:  256-313-9648






Doris Fleming

COM:  256-313-9788









FAX:  256-313-9630









Doris.fleming.CTR@mda.mil








john.withers@mda.mil.









Florence.martin@nmd.army.mil

FedEx Address

U.S. Army Space and Missile Defense Command

Von Braun Complex

ATTN:  MDA/GM (MG John W. Holly)

Building 5220

Redstone Arsenal, AL  35898

W27P81
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY                             POC                           TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL
GMD JPO - Arlington Office
GMD JPO



Sam Goodwin

703-607-1265

 

Suite 200



(military personnel)



1725 Jefferson Davis Highway

Arlington, VA  22202















Sandy Brock

703-601-4274






(civilian personnel)






Miguel Garcia

703-604-0757






(Alternate civilian personnel)









Sam.Goodwin-contractor@mda.osd.mil








sandra.brock.ctr@mda.mil









Miguel.Garcia@bmdo.osd.mil

W27P79 

MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY


POC

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

DR. PATRICIA SANDERS

LtCol Dale Shirasago
COM:  703-695-2332


Systems Executive Officer

1301 Southgate Road

Arlington, VA  22202

DSN:  225-6321

FAX:  703-614-9777

Patricia.sanders@bmdo.osd.mil



dale.shirasago@bmdo.osd.mil

Note:  LTG Kadish is Director MDA

W27P79

PM THAAD                

POC


TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

COL CHARLES H. DRIESSNACK
Rick Campbell

DSN:  645-2297, COM:  256-955-2297 


Missile Defense Agency




FAX COM:  256-955-2298



106 Wynn Drive








Room 1D1000


Reba Seals

DSN:  645-2291, COM:  256-955-2291

Huntsville, AL  35807





 

DSN: 645-2169





COM:  (256) 955-2169

Olene McGowen

DSN:  645-2286

FAX DSN:  645-2244






Lorie Johnson

DSN:  645-1257









COM:  256-955-1257


 






MAJ Kathy Moses

COM:  256-955-2269









DSN:  645-2269










Lorie.Johnson@thaad.army.mil









Reba.seals@thaad.army.mil








Olene.mcgowen@thaad.army.mil








thx@thaad.army.mil or









Kathy.moses@thaad.army.mil









Charles.driessnack@thaad.army.mil

W27P86

PROGRAM DIRECTOR TARGETS/COUNTERMEASURES






POC


TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL
COL MICHAEL JOHNSON

Craig Bohlman

COM:  256-955-2050
106Wynn Drive





DSN:  645-2050 

Suite 2C2300





FAX:  256-955-1310

Huntsville, AL  35807









Michael.e.Johnson@us.army.mil








Craig.bohlman@us.army.mil

W27P85


PM ARROW






POC


TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

MR. LARRY JOHNSON

Sharon Staten

COM:  256-955-1853

Director PM ARROW




DSN:  645-1853

106 Wynn Drive





Huntsville, AL 35807-3801














Sharon.staten@smdc.army.mil
W27P81
GROUND-BASED MIDCOURSE          POC                         TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL

 DEFENSE

(GMD)



GMD JPO



Bob Taylor

COM:  256-313-9886

5000 Bradford Drive







Suite 400



Shirley Knowles

COM:  256-313-9619

Huntsville, AL  35805






Berney Waite

COM:  256-313-9815, FAX COM:  256-313-9648






Judy Mushenski

COM:  256-313-9763









Bob.taylor@nmd.army.mil








Shirley.Knowles@nmd.army.mil








Berney.waite@nmd.army.mil








Judy.mushenski@nmd.army.mil

Office of the Chief of Staff

Ground-Based Midcourse Defense Joint Program Office

(GMD JPO) - HUNTSVILLE
GMD JPO



Florence Martin

COM:  256-313-9406, FAX:  256-313-9648106 Wynn Drive


(civilian personnel)

DSN:  897-9406

Huntsville, AL  35807-3801









Florence.martin@nmd.army.mil
PEO-ASMD WASHINGTON, DC OFFICE

1725 Jefferson Davis Hwy

Suite 809

Arlington, VA  22202

Mr. Russo

703-697-6101

Mrs. Goldberg

703-697-6622





FAX:  703-695-5927

SOUTHERN REGIONAL MANAGER

W27P37





Director, South Region


Maxine Maples
DSN 645-2764, COM (256) 955-2786


Acquisition Career Management

Jeanne Berry
DSN:  645-2786, FAX:  (256) 955-2758


ATTN:  SFAE-AC-RED-S 




FAX DSN: 645-2758

(Ms. Maxine H. Maples)






106 Wynn Drive 







Room 1E1200








Huntsville, AL  35805

         Or






maplesm@amd.redstone.army.mil

PO Box 1500





jeanne.berry@amd.redstone.army.mil

Huntsville, AL  35807

NORTHEAST REGIONAL MANAGER

W27P43

Regional Director



Kelly Terry
DSN:  992-1406, COM: (732) 532-1406

Acquisition Career Mgmt Office



FAX COM:  (732) 532-2825

Northeast







ATTN:  SFAE-AC-CEC (Ms Kelly L. Terry )

Bldg. 1208E, Room G-35, Rittko Avenue


kelly.terry@mail1.monmouth.army.mil
Fort Monmouth, NJ  07703-5008

9/20/2004

